clean
ANREEYIANALYTICS label

Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

INFO007-2023A-24*
BBF0018-2023A-242
Certified Entity Nurture, LLC

Formula V1

Baby Food V1

Certified Products See Certified Product Listings
Identification Marks Purity Award

40 Fulton Street, 19 Floor
New York, NY 10038
Effective Date January 24, 2023

Issue Date April 22,2025

Certificate Number

Type of Certification

Facility Location(s)

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed
the Operator’s contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the
products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of
certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the
Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the
Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the
Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the
Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics
7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Ellipse Analytics:
Denver, CO 80221

www.ellipseanalytics.com

iy

Brianna Raymes
01/24/2023

Signed on behalf of

/L@MI/MAW
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http://www.ellipseanalytics.com/

Certified Product Listings

Universal Product

Product Name Identification Mark List Date

Code (UPC)

Apples, Guavas & Beets
Apples, Kale & Avocados

Bananas, Raspberries & Oats

Happy Baby Organic Infant Formula with lron
(Stage 1)(650g)
Happy Baby Organic Infant Formula with Iron
(Stage 1)(400¢g)
Happy Baby Organic Infant Formula with lron
(Stage 2)

Pears, Squash & Blackberries
Prunes
Squash, Pears & Apricots
Stage 1 Clearly Crafted Mangos
Stage 2 Apples, Pumpkin & Carrots

Stage 2 Apples, Sweet Potatoes & Granola

Stage 2 Bananas, Pineapples, Avocado &
Granola

Stage 2 Bananas, Sweet Potatoes & Papayas

Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Bananas, Plums &
Granola
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Green Beans, Spinach,
& Pears

Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Pears Zucchini & Peas

Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Pears, Kale, Spinach

Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Pears, Pumpkin,
Peaches & Granola
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Purple Carrots,
Bananas, Avocados & Quinoa
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Sweet Potatoes,
Mangos & Carrots
Happy Baby Brain Support:

Apple Purple Carrot Guava DHA & Choline
Happy Baby Brain Support:
Banana Spinach Passion Fruit Oats DHA &
Choline
Happy Baby Stage 2 Savory Blends:
Squash Chickpea Spinach Avocado Qil

Stage 1 Clearly Crafted Pear

Stage 1 Clearly Crafted Sweet Potato

819573013207
819573013191
819573013269

819573017083

819573017083

819573017076

819573013221

819573013306

819573015454

819573013290

819573013214

819573013900

819573014839

819573013252

819573013894

819573013641

819573013276

819573013245

819573014822

819573013887

819573013665

819573016741

819573016758

819573016390

819573014655

819573014662

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023

01/24/2023
01/24/2023

01/24/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
02/08/2023
02/08/2023
02/08/2023

02/08/2023
02/08/2023

02/08/2023

02/08/2023

02/08/2023
02/08/2023

02/08/2023
02/08/2023
02/08/2023

02/23/2024

02/23/2024

02/23/2024

02/23/2024

02/23/2024
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Stage 1 Clearly Crafted Carrot
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Apple Spinach

Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Pear Prune

Happy Baby Stage 2 Digestive Support: SPT
APPL PUMP PRUN

Happy Baby Stage 2 Digestive Support: SPT
PEAR BLU STR OAT

Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Banana Strawberry
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Carrot Peas
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Banana Sweet Potato

Clearly Crafted Apples, Blueberries & Oats

Clearly Crafted Carrots, Strawberries &
Chickpeas
Nutty Blends: Organic Pears w/Cashew
Butter
Nutty Blends: Organic Apples w/Walnut
Butter
Nutty Blends: Organic Banana w/Almond
Butter

819573015102
819573014679
819573015133

819573016512

819573016468

819573014693
819573015157
819573014686

819573013238

819573013672

819573016130

819573016123

819573016116

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024

03/14/2024

03/14/2024

03/14/2024
03/14/2024
03/22/2024
07/24/2023

07/24/2023
12/20/2024
12/20/2024

12/20/2024
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