



Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number	INF0007-2023A-24 ¹		
Certificate Number	BBF0018-2023A-24 ²		
Certified Entity	Nurture, LLC		
Type of Certification	Formula V1		
	Baby Food V1		
Certified Products	See Certified Product Listings		
Identification Marks	Purity Award		
Facility Location(s)	40 Fulton Street, 19 th Floor		
	New York, NY 10038		
Effective Date	January 24, 2023		
Issue Date	April 22, 2025		

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed the Operator's contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics 7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Denver, CO 80221 www.ellipseanalytics.com

Brianna Raymes 01/24/2023

Signed on behalf of

Ellipse Analytics:

Page ${\bf 1}$ of ${\bf 3}$

Certified Product Listings

Product Name	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Identification Mark	List Date
Apples, Guavas & Beets	819573013207	CLP Purity Award ²	01/25/2023
Apples, Kale & Avocados	819573013191	CLP Purity Award ²	01/25/2023
Bananas, Raspberries & Oats	819573013269	CLP Purity Award ²	01/25/2023
Happy Baby Organic Infant Formula with Iron (Stage 1)(650g)	819573017083	CLP Purity Award ¹	01/24/2023
Happy Baby Organic Infant Formula with Iron (Stage 1)(400g)	819573017083	CLP Purity Award ¹	01/24/2023
Happy Baby Organic Infant Formula with Iron (Stage 2)	819573017076	CLP Purity Award ¹	01/24/2023
Pears, Squash & Blackberries	819573013221	CLP Purity Award ²	01/25/2023
Prunes	819573013306	CLP Purity Award ²	01/25/2023
Squash, Pears & Apricots	819573015454	CLP Purity Award ²	01/25/2023
Stage 1 Clearly Crafted Mangos	819573013290	CLP Purity Award ²	02/08/2023
Stage 2 Apples, Pumpkin & Carrots	819573013214	CLP Purity Award ²	02/08/2023
Stage 2 Apples, Sweet Potatoes & Granola	819573013900	CLP Purity Award ²	02/08/2023
Stage 2 Bananas, Pineapples, Avocado & Granola	819573014839	CLP Purity Award ²	02/08/2023
Stage 2 Bananas, Sweet Potatoes & Papayas	819573013252	CLP Purity Award ²	02/08/2023
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Bananas, Plums & Granola	819573013894	CLP Purity Award ²	02/08/2023
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Green Beans, Spinach, & Pears	819573013641	CLP Purity Award ²	02/08/2023
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Pears Zucchini & Peas	819573013276	CLP Purity Award ²	02/08/2023
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Pears, Kale, Spinach	819573013245	CLP Purity Award ²	02/08/2023
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Pears, Pumpkin, Peaches & Granola	819573014822	CLP Purity Award ²	02/08/2023
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Purple Carrots, Bananas, Avocados & Quinoa	819573013887	CLP Purity Award ²	02/08/2023
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Sweet Potatoes, Mangos & Carrots	819573013665	CLP Purity Award ²	02/08/2023
Happy Baby Brain Support: Apple Purple Carrot Guava DHA & Choline	819573016741	CLP Purity Award ²	02/23/2024
Happy Baby Brain Support: Banana Spinach Passion Fruit Oats DHA & Choline	819573016758	CLP Purity Award ²	02/23/2024
Happy Baby Stage 2 Savory Blends: Squash Chickpea Spinach Avocado Oil	819573016390	CLP Purity Award ²	02/23/2024
Stage 1 Clearly Crafted Pear	819573014655	CLP Purity Award ²	02/23/2024
Stage 1 Clearly Crafted Sweet Potato	819573014662	CLP Purity Award ²	02/23/2024

Stage 1 Clearly Crafted Carrot	819573015102	CLP Purity Award ²	02/23/2024
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Apple Spinach	819573014679	CLP Purity Award ²	02/23/2024
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Pear Prune	819573015133	CLP Purity Award ²	02/23/2024
Happy Baby Stage 2 Digestive Support: SPT APPL PUMP PRUN	819573016512	CLP Purity Award ²	03/14/2024
Happy Baby Stage 2 Digestive Support: SPT PEAR BLU STR OAT	819573016468	CLP Purity Award ²	03/14/2024
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Banana Strawberry	819573014693	CLP Purity Award ²	03/14/2024
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Carrot Peas	819573015157	CLP Purity Award ²	03/14/2024
Stage 2 Clearly Crafted Banana Sweet Potato	819573014686	CLP Purity Award ²	03/22/2024
Clearly Crafted Apples, Blueberries & Oats	819573013238	CLP Purity Award ²	07/24/2023
Clearly Crafted Carrots, Strawberries & Chickpeas	819573013672	CLP Purity Award ²	07/24/2023
Nutty Blends: Organic Pears w/Cashew Butter	819573016130	CLP Purity Award ²	12/20/2024
Nutty Blends: Organic Apples w/Walnut Butter	819573016123	CLP Purity Award ²	12/20/2024
Nutty Blends: Organic Banana w/Almond Butter	819573016116	CLP Purity Award ²	12/20/2024